



VILLAGE OF: LaGrange Park
 BID DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, May 8, 2024 @ 10:00 am
 PROJECT: 2024 Water Main Improvements
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$2,391,465.00

PRIMARY BID				ENGINEER'S EOC		Unique Plumbing Company, Inc.		Suburban General Construction, Inc.		Uno Construction Co. Inc.	
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	10" Dia. Watermain, DIP, CL 52	Foot	1,000	195.00	195,000.00	131.00	131,000.00	200.00	200,000.00	145.00	145,000.00
2	10" Dia. Watermain, DIP, CL 52 (Horizontal Directional Drill)	Foot	800	450.00	360,000.00	284.70	227,760.00	200.00	160,000.00	262.00	209,600.00
3	8" Dia. Watermain, DIP, CL 52	Foot	225	165.00	37,125.00	116.50	26,212.50	200.00	45,000.00	135.00	30,375.00
4	8" Dia. Watermain, DIP, CL 52 (Horizontal Directional Drill)	Foot	775	425.00	329,375.00	199.20	154,380.00	200.00	155,000.00	255.00	197,625.00
5	6" Dia. Watermain, DIP, CL 52	Foot	125	135.00	16,875.00	146.00	18,250.00	200.00	25,000.00	120.00	15,000.00
6	12" Dia., PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Replacement	Foot	20	240.00	4,800.00	422.00	8,440.00	200.00	4,000.00	200.00	4,000.00
7	5' Dia. Valve Vault	Each	8	10,000.00	80,000.00	5,845.00	46,760.00	10,000.00	80,000.00	4,500.00	36,000.00
8	10" Dia. Gate Valve	Each	5	8,500.00	42,500.00	5,725.00	28,625.00	8,500.00	42,500.00	4,250.00	21,250.00
9	8" Dia. Gate Valve	Each	3	6,500.00	19,500.00	4,800.00	14,400.00	8,250.00	24,750.00	4,000.00	12,000.00
10	6" Dia. Gate Valve	Each	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,020.00	4,020.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
11	Fire Hydrant with Auxillary Valve & Box	Each	7	10,000.00	70,000.00	7,300.00	51,100.00	13,500.00	94,500.00	9,500.00	66,500.00
12	Special Ductile Iron Fittings	Lbs.	2,700	5.00	13,500.00	9.30	25,110.00	0.01	27.00	8.00	21,600.00
13	Restrained Joint, 10"	Each	75	150.00	11,250.00	100.00	7,500.00	150.00	11,250.00	850.00	63,750.00
14	Restrained Joint, 8"	Each	20	140.00	2,800.00	70.00	1,400.00	75.00	1,500.00	790.00	15,800.00
15	Restrained Joint, 6"	Each	40	130.00	5,200.00	52.00	2,080.00	5.00	200.00	700.00	28,000.00
16	Fire Hydrant to be Removed	Each	4	1,000.00	4,000.00	700.00	2,800.00	500.00	2,000.00	400.00	1,600.00
17	Short Water Service, 1.5"	Each	21	3,500.00	73,500.00	3,260.00	68,460.00	3,750.00	78,750.00	5,500.00	115,500.00
18	Long Water Service, 1.5" Directional Bore	Each	18	5,000.00	90,000.00	6,060.00	109,080.00	4,500.00	81,000.00	7,800.00	140,400.00
19	Private Side Water Service Replacement	Each	18	11,000.00	198,000.00	11,600.00	208,800.00	7,000.00	126,000.00	6,900.00	124,200.00
20	Watermain Connections & Disconnections (NE Corner Edgewood & Woodlawn)	Each	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,100.00	11,100.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
21	Watermain Connections & Disconnections (NW Corner Edgewood & Woodlawn)	Each	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
22	Watermain Connections & Disconnections (NW orner Edgewood & Ogden)	Each	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
23	Watermain Connections & Disconnections (SW Corner Richmond & Park)	Each	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
24	Watermain Connections & Disconnections (Nazareth Academy)	Each	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
25	Trench Backfill	CuYd	2,000	40.00	80,000.00	4.00	8,000.00	1.00	2,000.00	49.00	98,000.00
26	Exploratory Excavation	Hour	25	350.00	8,750.00	340.00	8,500.00	20.00	500.00	300.00	7,500.00
27	Pressure Testing & Disinfection	Each	3	3,750.00	11,250.00	2,800.00	8,400.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
28	6" PVC Sanitary Service Pipe Replacement	Foot	150	20.00	3,000.00	45.00	6,750.00	1.00	150.00	85.00	12,750.00
29	Structure to be Abandoned	Each	2	400.00	800.00	350.00	700.00	250.00	500.00	400.00	800.00
30	Structure to be Removed	Each	2	600.00	1,200.00	800.00	1,600.00	250.00	500.00	550.00	1,100.00
31	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	1	400.00	400.00	500.00	500.00	750.00	750.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
32	Removal & Disposal of Regulated Substances	CuYd	50	115.00	5,750.00	88.00	4,400.00	100.00	5,000.00	60.00	3,000.00
33	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Removal	SqYd	10	100.00	1,000.00	100.00	1,000.00	25.00	250.00	100.00	1,000.00
34	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing, 2"	SqYd	335	225.00	75,375.00	100.00	33,500.00	87.00	29,145.00	80.00	26,800.00
35	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	450	18.00	8,100.00	18.00	8,100.00	15.00	6,750.00	16.00	7,200.00
36	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 7"	SqYd	450	100.00	45,000.00	103.50	46,575.00	90.00	40,500.00	92.00	41,400.00
37	Combination Curb & Gutter Removal & Replacement	Foot	400	70.00	28,000.00	51.70	20,680.00	46.00	18,400.00	47.50	19,000.00
38	Sidewalk Removal & Replacement	SqFt	9,500	20.00	190,000.00	12.85	122,075.00	12.00	114,000.00	11.75	111,625.00
39	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	220	50.00	11,000.00	34.50	7,590.00	30.00	6,600.00	31.75	6,985.00
40	Brick Pavers to be Removed & Replaced	SqFt	325	55.00	17,875.00	45.25	14,706.25	40.00	13,000.00	30.00	9,750.00
41	Protective Coat	SqYd	1,615	1.00	1,615.00	1.15	1,857.25	1.00	1,615.00	1.25	2,018.75
42	Class 'B' Pavement Patches, Types I-IV, 8"	SqYd	315	110.00	34,650.00	158.75	50,006.25	125.00	39,375.00	127.00	40,005.00
43	Sodding & Topsoil Placement	SqYd	2,750	19.00	52,250.00	18.40	50,600.00	15.00	41,250.00	14.00	38,500.00
44	Supplemental Watering	Unit	35	115.00	4,025.00	115.00	4,025.00	100.00	3,500.00	85.00	2,975.00
45	Tree Root Pruning	Each	39	100.00	3,900.00	200.00	7,800.00	200.00	7,800.00	130.00	5,070.00
46	Tree Protection Zone Fencing	Foot	1,900	20.00	38,000.00	4.50	8,550.00	8.00	15,200.00	8.00	15,200.00
47	Tree Trunk Protection	Each	28	175.00	4,900.00	110.00	3,080.00	200.00	5,600.00	80.00	2,240.00
48	Critical Root Zone Protection	SqYd	500	40.00	20,000.00	10.00	5,000.00	25.00	12,500.00	30.00	15,000.00
49	Inlet Filters	Each	28	225.00	6,300.00	170.00	4,760.00	150.00	4,200.00	150.00	4,200.00
50	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6"	Foot	375	10.00	3,750.00	5.20	1,950.00	7.00	2,625.00	5.25	1,968.75
51	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24"	Foot	95	20.00	1,900.00	23.00	2,185.00	12.00	1,140.00	25.00	2,375.00
52	Line Stop, 10"	Each	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	9,025.00	9,025.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
53	Traffic Control & Protection	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	80,700.00	80,700.00	140,000.00	140,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
54	Sampling Station Installation	Each	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
55	Deformed Tie Bars	Each	550	15.00	8,250.00	8.05	4,427.50	7.00	3,850.00	9.00	4,950.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$2,391,465.00		\$1,721,119.75		\$1,742,177.00		\$1,810,212.50	